

2019 TAOS WOOL FESTIVAL ARTWORK CONTEST ENTRY FORM

All 2019 Taos Wool Festival Artwork Contest entries must be received by <u>MIDNIGHT ON April</u> <u>14, 2019</u>. After reading the **2019 Taos Wool Festival Artwork Contest Terms and Conditions** (see page 2 of this application form), please submit the following <u>3 files</u>:

- **1.** A scan of page 1 of the completed and signed entry form in PDF or JPG format.
- Your original artwork should, preferably, be submitted in **PNG format** with a transparent background. If you are not able to export to PNG, JPG is also acceptable. Designs are limited to <u>FOUR</u> colors. The size should be a minimum of 8"x10" at a *resolution of 200dpi*. Each entry must include the text 2019 Taos Wool Festival and. <u>The Taos</u> Wool Festival logo does not need to be included.
- A second version of item 2 above, but <u>WITHOUT</u> the text 2019. This is for merchandising purposes.

Send your **<u>3 files as e-mail attachments</u>** to <u>twf.artwork@gmail.com</u>. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you when your entry is received. The winner will be awarded \$200 and a t-shirt featuring his/her design. The winning design will appear on the official 2019 Taos Wool Festival t-shirt, other merchandise, and within other promotional media.

If you have questions, please e-mail Laura Ninnemann at twf.artwork@gmail.com.

NOTE: T-shirt color will not be white. Please use design colors that will work on darker colored fabrics.

Name:

Address:

E-mail Address:

Contact Phone:

AGREEMENT

By submitting my entry, I grant full, unlimited and perpetual usage rights of my submitted work to MAVWA for the promotion of MAVWA and the Taos Wool Festival. I certify that my entry is original and does not infringe upon any copyrighted work of another artist, nor is it similar enough to the work of another individual to raise questions regarding its originality. Additionally, I have read and agree to the 2019 Taos Wool Festival Artwork Contest Terms and Conditions.

Date

If under 18 years of age, Parent or Guardian Signature

Date

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

2019 Taos Wool Festival Artwork Contest

By entering the 2019 Taos Wool Festival Artwork Contest (Artwork Contest), each contestant consents to the use of his/her name, and/or artwork in any merchandise, advertisements, educational materials or publicity carried out or produced by The Mountain and Valley Wool Association (MAVWA) and its advertising and promotional agencies without further notice or compensation. MAVWA can publish or decline to publish, or use or decline to use, any submitted artwork at MAVWA's sole discretion. In turn, the contestant still retains the rights to use and publish his/her artwork.

- 1. The 2019 Taos Wool Festival Artwork Contest deadline is **April 14, 2019**. All entries are to be digitally received no later than midnight on April 14th.
- 2. Entries must be submitted using the guidelines on the entry form.
- 3. Submitted artwork must be your original creation!
- 4. All contestants will be required to agree to the Artwork Contest Terms & Conditions in order to enter.
- 5. All contestants must register for this contest by entering their name, e-mail address, phone number, and mailing address, and agreeing to the terms and conditions of the contest.
- 6. The Artwork Contest will be judged by MAVWA membership.
- 7. By entering this Artwork Contest, each contestant consents to the use of his/her name, and/or artwork in any merchandise, advertisements, educational materials or publicity carried out or produced by MAVWA and its advertising and promotional agencies without further notice or compensation. MAVWA can publish or decline to publish, or use or decline to use, any submitted artwork at MAVWA's sole discretion. In turn, the contestant still retains the rights to use and publish their artwork.
- 8. Amazing art comes from people of all ages; there is no age limits. If an entrant is under 18 years of age, a guardian's signature is required on the entry form.
- 9. MAVWA's rulings are final and without appeal in all matters related to the Artwork Contest.
- 10.All entries become the property of MAVWA and will not be returned.
- 11. The winning contestant will need to provide a hi-resolution, electronic version of his/her artwork. The size should be a minimum of 8"x10" at a *resolution of 200dpi*. The *preferred format is PNG* with a transparent background. If you are not able to export to PNG, JPG is also acceptable.
- 12.Designs are limited to no more than **FOUR** colors.
- 13.MAVWA, its advertising and promotion agencies assume no responsibility for lost, stolen, delayed, damaged, illegible, incomplete, garbled or misdirected entries or entries that have been submitted through illicit means, or do not conform to or satisfy the Contest Rules or for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer on-line systems, servers, access providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any entry to be received or traffic congestion on the internet or at any website, or any combination thereof including any injury or damage to an entrant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from playing or downloading any material in the contest.

- 14.MAVWA collects your personal information for the purposes of registration, program evaluation and to keep you informed about the 2019 Artwork Contest.
- 15.MAVWA reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to modify, cancel or suspend this Contest should external circumstances arise which are beyond the reasonable control of MAVWA. MAVWA is not responsible for any errors or omissions in printing or advertising the Artwork Contest.
- 16.Entrants must comply with these TERMS AND CONDITIONS and will be deemed to have received and understood them if they participate in the Artwork Contest.